
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 

No. 
31 
27 
33 
24 
10 
19 

1 
20 

5 
22 

2 
4 

26 
34 
15 
17 
18 

9 
30 
11 

6 
32 

8 
21 
13 
28 
29 
12 
16 

3 
23 
14 

7 
25 

Name 
JEROEN VINKEN 
WISSAM HATIM 
KYLE KUMARAN 
VASILI ZHURAVESKII 
OLEG KAZAKOV 
ENZO MATHEVET 
ROMALDO LABROOY 
JONATHAN DUNCAN 
SAMUEL GARBUTT 
MAHMOOD JAAFAR 
NICHOLAS SPENCER 
SAM NAYLOR 
GIORGIO MICONI 
NICHOLAS CARASSO 
KENZI DE ROECK 
CULLUM MARSHAL 
JARIO JESUS 
BRUNO DE CHAMPRIS 
GREG WATT 
MOHAMMED ALOMARI 
STEVE WILSON 
KARIM RIZKALA 
MARC ROCA 
ATEF AL BARWANI 
PATRICK DEBATTISTA 
ZAYED ALIDINA 
ADAM BEN HADJ 
ENZO AL AZHARI 
JUAN DIEGO DURAN 
ELIE EID 
GRAHAM THRELFALL 
YANNIS VOLANIS 
ROB HAYES 
BICHEN CHOW 

Laps 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 

Diff 

0.011 
0.016 
0.073 
0.229 
0.258 
0.305 
0.504 
0.587 
0.632 
0.646 
0.681 
0.730 
0.731 
0.934 
0.982 
1.077 
1.091 
1.091 
1.124 
1.152 
1.257 
1.274 
1.484 
1.559 
1.592 
1.622 
1.735 
1.898 
1.991 
2.094 
2.143 
3.250 
4.747 

Gap 

0.011 
0.005 
0.057 
0.156 
0.029 
0.047 
0.199 
0.083 
0.045 
0.014 
0.035 
0.049 
0.001 
0.203 
0.048 
0.095 
0.014 

0.033 
0.028 
0.105 
0.017 
0.210 
0.075 
0.033 
0.030 
0.113 
0.163 
0.093 
0.103 
0.049 
1.107 
1.497 

Last Tm 
1:15.819 
1:15.830 
1:15.835 
1:15.892 
1:16.483 
1:16.473 
1:16.124 
1:16.323 
1:16.448 
1:17.464 
1:16.465 
1:16.911 
1:18.510 
1:17.783 
1:16.753 
1:16.801 
1:17.957 
1:18.111 
1:20.342 
1:16.943 
1:16.971 
1:17.479 
1:17.405 
1:18.615 
1:17.576 
1:17.914 
1:17.441 
1:17.554 
1:18.028 
1:20.645 
1:18.130 
1:17.962 
1:20.648 
1:20.927 

Best Tm 
1:15.819 
1:15.830 
1:15.835 
1:15.892 
1:16.048 
1:16.077 
1:16.124 
1:16.323 
1:16.406 
1:16.451 
1:16.465 
1:16.500 
1:16.549 
1:16.550 
1:16.753 
1:16.801 
1:16.896 
1:16.910 
1:16.910 
1:16.943 
1:16.971 
1:17.076 
1:17.093 
1:17.303 
1:17.378 
1:17.411 
1:17.441 
1:17.554 
1:17.717 
1:17.810 
1:17.913 
1:17.962 
1:19.069 
1:20.566 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 4/12/2021 10:56:27 PM 

Chief Time Keeper 

Clerk of the Course 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

RAMADAN CHALLENGE Rd 1 

Seniors/Masters 

Practice/Qualifying  

Qualifying (8:00 Time) started at 20:15:29 

MONACO CIRCUIT 1.280 km 

4/12/2021 20:05 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

7 

1 

15 

5 

4 

29 

27 

10 

12 

25 

34 

26 

23 

22 

16 

9 

11 

20 

6 

17 

31 

33 

2 

19 

28 

14 

3 

24 

18 

13 

30 

21 

32 

Class 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Name 

ROMALDO LABROOY 

KYLE KUMARAN 

ENZO MATHEVET 

JEROEN VINKEN 

OLEG KAZAKOV 

VASILI ZHURAVESKII 

GIORGIO MICONI 

SAM NAYLOR 

WISSAM HATIM 

STEVE WILSON 

MOHAMMED ALOMARI 

MARC ROCA 

ENZO AL AZHARI 

KARIM RIZKALA 

GREG WATT 

JARIO JESUS 

ATEF AL BARWANI 

PATRICK DEBATTISTA 

NICHOLAS CARASSO 

JONATHAN DUNCAN 

ZAYED ALIDINA 

ELIE EID 

ADAM BEN HADJ 

BRUNO DE CHAMPRIS 

JUAN DIEGO DURAN 

KENZI DE ROECK 

MAHMOOD JAAFAR 

CULLUM MARSHAL 

YANNIS VOLANIS 

GRAHAM THRELFALL 

ROB HAYES 

NICHOLAS SPENCER 

SAMUEL GARBUTT 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

4 

3 

Diff 

4.367 

4.620 

4.681 

4.943 

5.168 

5.253 

5.905 

10.875 

11.073 

11.275 

11.710 

13.206 

13.441 

13.818 

16.193 

23.371 

24.131 

24.526 

24.605 

24.703 

25.272 

26.137 

29.551 

30.288 

30.749 

32.422 

32.873 

34.903 

24.647 

56.764 

DNF 

DNF 

Gap 

4.367 

0.253 

0.061 

0.262 

0.225 

0.085 

0.652 

4.970 

0.198 

0.202 

0.435 

1.496 

0.235 

0.377 

2.375 

7.178 

0.760 

0.395 

0.079 

0.056 

0.569 

0.865 

3.414 

0.737 

0.461 

1.673 

0.451 

2.030 

0.042 

21.861 

6 Laps 

1 Lap 

Best Tm 

1:15.598 

1:16.183 

1:15.712 

1:15.949 

1:15.985 

1:16.178 

1:16.127 

1:16.182 

1:16.834 

1:16.360 

1:16.183 

1:15.972 

1:16.296 

1:15.970 

1:16.040 

1:16.225 

1:17.052 

1:16.875 

1:17.191 

1:17.077 

1:16.280 

1:16.892 

1:16.493 

1:17.189 

1:17.090 

1:17.048 

1:17.081 

1:15.710 

1:16.936 

1:16.755 

1:19.624 

1:18.554 

1:17.799 

Points 

50 

45 

42 

40 

38 

36 

35 

34 

33 

32 

31 

30 

29 

28 

27 

26 

25 

24 

23 

22 

21 

20 

19 

18 

17 

16 

15 

14 

13 

12 

11 

10 

9 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  KART NO 13 - 9 PLACES PENALTY DUE TO ADVANTAGE BY CONTACT 

Printed: 4/12/2021 10:57:05 PM 

Chief Time Keeper 

Clerk of the Course 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

Margin of Victory 

4.367 

Avg. Speed 

59.987 

Best Lap Tm 

1:15.598 

Best Speed 

60.954 

Best Lap by 

7 - ROMALDO LABROOY 

 

RAMADAN CHALLENGE Rd 1 

Seniors/Masters 

Race 1 

Race (10 Laps) started at 20:52:15 

MONACO CIRCUIT 1.280 km 

4/12/2021 20:40 

Page 1/2 



Pos 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

8 

Class 

Senior 

Name 

BICHEN CHOW 

Laps Diff 

DNS 

Gap Best Tm Points 

0 
 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  KART NO 13 - 9 PLACES PENALTY DUE TO ADVANTAGE BY CONTACT 

Printed: 4/12/2021 10:57:05 PM 

Chief Time Keeper 

Clerk of the Course 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

Margin of Victory 

4.367 

Avg. Speed 

59.987 

Best Lap Tm 

1:15.598 

Best Speed 

60.954 

Best Lap by 

7 - ROMALDO LABROOY 

 

RAMADAN CHALLENGE Rd 1 

Seniors/Masters 

Race 1 

Race (10 Laps) started at 20:52:15 

MONACO CIRCUIT 1.280 km 

4/12/2021 20:40 

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

No. 

27 

20 

24 

17 

15 

16 

23 

19 

33 

34 

10 

25 

9 

3 

32 

1 

30 

13 

6 

7 

5 

29 

12 

26 

4 

2 

21 

14 

31 

28 

8 

11 

Class 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Master 

Senior 

Name 

KYLE KUMARAN 

ROMALDO LABROOY 

MOHAMMED ALOMARI 

ENZO MATHEVET 

SAM NAYLOR 

KARIM RIZKALA 

OLEG KAZAKOV 

WISSAM HATIM 

MARC ROCA 

STEVE WILSON 

GIORGIO MICONI 

VASILI ZHURAVESKII 

ZAYED ALIDINA 

GREG WATT 

JEROEN VINKEN 

SAMUEL GARBUTT 

ATEF AL BARWANI 

JONATHAN DUNCAN 

ENZO AL AZHARI 

BRUNO DE CHAMPRIS 

CULLUM MARSHAL 

MAHMOOD JAAFAR 

KENZI DE ROECK 

PATRICK DEBATTISTA 

NICHOLAS CARASSO 

YANNIS VOLANIS 

JARIO JESUS 

ADAM BEN HADJ 

JUAN DIEGO DURAN 

ELIE EID 

GRAHAM THRELFALL 

ROB HAYES 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

Diff 

0.256 

9.166 

9.278 

10.010 

10.288 

11.125 

11.485 

11.992 

13.298 

14.509 

15.723 

18.085 

20.095 

26.145 

15.862 

26.673 

26.883 

27.106 

27.569 

27.681 

29.593 

30.975 

29.362 

34.140 

34.540 

34.650 

35.454 

35.688 

36.304 

36.559 

1:02.219 

Gap 

0.256 

8.910 

0.112 

0.732 

0.278 

0.837 

0.360 

0.507 

1.306 

1.211 

1.214 

2.223 

2.010 

6.050 

0.139 

0.528 

0.210 

0.223 

0.463 

0.112 

0.231 

1.382 

1.681 

3.165 

0.400 

0.110 

0.804 

0.234 

0.616 

0.255 

25.660 

Best Tm 

1:15.168 

1:14.890 

1:15.916 

1:15.748 

1:15.873 

1:15.554 

1:15.966 

1:15.800 

1:15.496 

1:15.585 

1:15.990 

1:16.245 

1:16.151 

1:16.563 

1:17.149 

1:15.755 

1:16.792 

1:16.578 

1:16.610 

1:16.548 

1:16.150 

1:16.051 

1:16.784 

1:16.761 

1:16.400 

1:16.720 

1:16.316 

1:17.253 

1:16.977 

1:16.917 

1:17.294 

1:18.972 

Points 

50 

45 

42 

40 

38 

36 

35 

34 

33 

32 

31 

30 

29 

28 

27 

26 

25 

24 

23 

22 

21 

20 

19 

18 

17 

16 

15 

14 

13 

12 

11 

10 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
1  
2  

KART NO 26 - 2 PLACES PENALTY DUE TO ADVANTAGE BY CONTACT 
KART NO 1 - 3 PLACES PENALTY DUE TO ADVANTAGE BY CONTACT  

Printed: 4/12/2021 10:59:01 PM 

Chief Time Keeper 

Clerk of the Course 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

Margin of Victory 

0.256 

Avg. Speed 

60.553 

Best Lap Tm 

1:14.890 

Best Speed 

61.530 

Best Lap by 

20 - ROMALDO LABROOY 

 

RAMADAN CHALLENGE Rd 1 

Seniors/Masters 

Race 2 

Race (12 Laps) started at 21:39:20 

MONACO CIRCUIT 1.280 km 

4/12/2021 21:20 

Page 1/2 



Pos 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

18 

22 

Class 

Senior 

Senior 

Name 

NICHOLAS SPENCER 

BICHEN CHOW 

Laps Diff 

DNS 

DNS 

Gap Best Tm Points 

0 

0 
 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
1  
2  

KART NO 26 - 2 PLACES PENALTY DUE TO ADVANTAGE BY CONTACT 
KART NO 1 - 3 PLACES PENALTY DUE TO ADVANTAGE BY CONTACT  

Printed: 4/12/2021 10:59:01 PM 

Chief Time Keeper 

Clerk of the Course 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

Margin of Victory 

0.256 

Avg. Speed 

60.553 

Best Lap Tm 

1:14.890 

Best Speed 

61.530 

Best Lap by 

20 - ROMALDO LABROOY 

 

RAMADAN CHALLENGE Rd 1 

Seniors/Masters 

Race 2 

Race (12 Laps) started at 21:39:20 

MONACO CIRCUIT 1.280 km 

4/12/2021 21:20 

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

DNF 

Not classified 

No. 

22 

4 

33 

2 

29 

14 

16 

31 

17 

11 

24 

15 

27 

23 

30 

28 

5 

10 

32 

1 

25 

18 

12 

6 

21 

8 

7 

20 

26 

9 

13 

Class 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Name 

KYLE KUMARAN 

WISSAM HATIM 

ENZO MATHEVET 

VASILI ZHURAVESKII 

SAM NAYLOR 

ROMALDO LABROOY 

JEROEN VINKEN 

STEVE WILSON 

SAMUEL GARBUTT 

KARIM RIZKALA 

KENZI DE ROECK 

GREG WATT 

ATEF AL BARWANI 

ZAYED ALIDINA 

OLEG KAZAKOV 

JARIO JESUS 

PATRICK DEBATTISTA 

NICHOLAS CARASSO 

ENZO AL AZHARI 

BRUNO DE CHAMPRIS 

CULLUM MARSHAL 

GIORGIO MICONI 

MAHMOOD JAAFAR 

MOHAMMED ALOMARI 

YANNIS VOLANIS 

ADAM BEN HADJ 

JONATHAN DUNCAN 

JUAN DIEGO DURAN 

ELIE EID 

ROB HAYES 

MARC ROCA 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

4 

Diff 

0.886 

3.461 

7.909 

7.172 

8.285 

6.363 

11.750 

12.367 

13.307 

13.474 

13.778 

14.323 

19.640 

20.054 

20.287 

22.398 

25.119 

25.941 

26.164 

26.549 

27.652 

29.131 

30.299 

32.712 

33.882 

37.071 

39.319 

47.018 

58.987 

DNF 

Gap 

0.886 

2.575 

0.737 

0.809 

0.376 

2.902 

3.465 

0.617 

0.940 

0.167 

0.304 

0.545 

5.317 

0.414 

0.233 

2.111 

2.721 

0.822 

0.223 

0.385 

1.103 

1.479 

1.168 

2.413 

1.170 

3.189 

2.248 

7.699 

11.969 

9 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:15.471 

1:15.530 

1:15.524 

1:15.642 

1:15.825 

1:15.834 

1:15.272 

1:15.741 

1:15.616 

1:16.269 

1:16.043 

1:16.037 

1:16.150 

1:16.507 

1:16.505 

1:16.289 

1:16.556 

1:16.473 

1:16.970 

1:16.602 

1:15.851 

1:16.404 

1:16.643 

1:16.659 

1:16.917 

1:17.023 

1:16.266 

1:16.641 

1:17.395 

1:18.707 

1:16.146 

Points 

50 

45 

42 

40 

38 

36 

35 

34 

33 

32 

31 

30 

29 

28 

27 

26 

25 

24 

23 

22 

21 

20 

19 

18 

17 

16 

15 

14 

13 

12 

11 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
1  
2  

KART NO 16 - 3 PLACES PENALTY DUE TO ADVANTAGE BY CONTACT 
KART NO 29 - 1 PLACE PENALTY DUE TO CAUSING AN UNINTENTIONAL COLLISION  

Printed: 4/12/2021 10:59:22 PM 

Chief Time Keeper 

Clerk of the Course 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

Margin of Victory 

0.886 

Avg. Speed 

60.268 

Best Lap Tm 

1:15.272 

Best Speed 

61.218 

Best Lap by 

16 - JEROEN VINKEN 

 

RAMADAN CHALLENGE Rd 1 

Seniors/Masters 

Race 3 

Race (13 Laps) started at 22:21:29 

MONACO CIRCUIT 1.280 km 

4/12/2021 22:00 

Page 1/2 



Pos 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

3 

34 

19 

Class 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Name 

GRAHAM THRELFALL 

NICHOLAS SPENCER 

BICHEN CHOW 

Laps Diff 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Gap Best Tm Points 

0 

0 

0 
 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
1  
2  

KART NO 16 - 3 PLACES PENALTY DUE TO ADVANTAGE BY CONTACT 
KART NO 29 - 1 PLACE PENALTY DUE TO CAUSING AN UNINTENTIONAL COLLISION  

Printed: 4/12/2021 10:59:22 PM 

Chief Time Keeper 

Clerk of the Course 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

Margin of Victory 

0.886 

Avg. Speed 

60.268 

Best Lap Tm 

1:15.272 

Best Speed 

61.218 

Best Lap by 

16 - JEROEN VINKEN 

 

RAMADAN CHALLENGE Rd 1 

Seniors/Masters 

Race 3 

Race (13 Laps) started at 22:21:29 

MONACO CIRCUIT 1.280 km 

4/12/2021 22:00 
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